CRANSTON
BOARD OF CONTRACT AND PURCHASE
AGENDA

There will be a meeting of the Board of Contract and Purchase on March 19, 2024 at 5:30 p.m.
Pursuant to City Council Ordinance, the following advertises the agenda for that meeting. All matters listed are subject to a vote and/or final action by the Board unless otherwise noted. 

BID OPENING:

RFP/RFQ for Storm Drain CCTV Inspection and Cleaning Services. Due date extended to 4/2/2024.

BID AWARD:

Budlong Pool Renovation  Under review. 

CONTRACT EXTENSION:

City-Wide Infrastructure Improvements- Recommended by Public Works department to award one year contract extension to Narragansett Improvement Company.

Contract term: April 4, 2024 to April 4, 2025.

BID WAIVERS:	

DPW/ Highway			Tri-County Contractor’s Supply, Inc.		$14,437.00
Canvassing			Sir Speedy					$15,295.00
Fire Department		MES- Shipmans				$651.88
Police Department		ADMINS					$3,000.00
Parks & Recreation 		Kahn Tractor and Equipment, Inc.		$1,676.37
Parks & Recreation		Rambone Disposal Service Inc.			$2,550.00
Parks & Recreation		The Lawn Beauticians, Inc.			$20,000.00
DPW/Highway			Material Sand & Stone Corp			$880.00
DPW/Highway			D’ambra Construction Co.			$3,000.00
Parks & Recreation 			Caito’s Marine Canvas				$1,800.00
Parks & Recreation			BMI 						$1,828.00
Fleet Maintenance			Cummins					$1,618.33


Mark J. Marchesi, Purchasing Agent
